

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

961 WRIT PETITION NO.13942 OF 2019

MANIKRAO APPARAO SHETKAR LRS SUBADRABAI MANIKAR SHETKAR GPA  
SANGMESHVAR MANIKRAOSHETKAR AND ANOTHE  
VERSUS  
SARVODAYA SAHAKARI GRUHA NIRMAN SANSTHA MARYADIT UDGIR  
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.N. Irpatgire  
AGP for Respondent 12 : Mr. N.T. Bagat  
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr. U.L. Momale  
Advocate for Respondents 3 to 6 : Mr. M.S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATED : 17/02/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that Chairman of the society is no more and he would file fresh Vakalatnama. List the matter on 24.2.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/