

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 WRIT PETITION NO.13942 OF 2019
WITH CA/3166/2023 IN WP/13942/2019

MANIKRAO APPARAO SHETKAR LRS SUBADRABAI MANIKAR
SHETKAR GPA SANGMESHVAR MANIKRAOSHETKAR AND
ANOTHE
VERSUS
SARVODAYA SAHAKARI GRUHA NIRMAN SANSTHA MARYADIT
UDGIR THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS

Mr. A. N. Irpatgire, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for the respondents/State
Mr. M. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 3 to 6

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 09th AUGUST, 2023

P C.

1. Learned advocate for the respondents seeks time.
2. Matter be placed on 06-09-2023, in urgent category.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]