



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
19 WRIT PETITION NO. 13942 OF 2019

MANIKRAO APPARAO SHETKAR LRS SUBADRABAI MANIKAR  
SHETKAR GPA SANGMESHVAR MANIKRAO SHETKAR AND  
ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
SARVODAYA SAHAKARI GRUHA NIRMAN SANSTHA MARYADIT  
UDGIR THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shivprasad G. Jadhavar, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. U. L. Momale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Viraj S. Yelmame h/f. Mr. Mahesh S. Deshmukh, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3166 OF 2023  
IN WP/13942/2019

MUKTESHVAR MANIKRAO SHETKAR  
VERSUS  
MANIKRAO APPARAO SHETKAR LRS SUBADRABAI MANIKAR  
SHETKAR LRS AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Dattraya R. Markad, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. U. L. Momale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Viraj S. Yelmame h/f. Mr. Mahesh S. Deshmukh, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.  
DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to 09.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)